CITY OF ALBUQUERO



Planning Department Transportation Development Services

September 9, 2015

Rick Bennett **RBA Architects** 1104 Park Ave., SW Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:

Anthea - 4th and Granite

950 4th St.

Certificate of Occupancy – Transportation Development

Engineer's/Architect's Stamp dated 9-8-15 (J14-D171)

Certification dated 7-29-15

Dear Mr. Bennett,

PO Box 1293

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 8-26-15, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent

Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building

and Safety Division.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, please contact Gary Sandoval at (505) 924-3675 or me at

(505)924-3991.

New Mexico 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. **Development Review Services**

\

via: email

C:

CO Clerk, File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 02/2013)

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Building Permit #: 1201492710 City Drainage #:
Project Title: ANTHEA-4THAT GRANITE	Work Order#:
DRB#: 1010103/14 DRB-70196 EPC#:	
Legal Description: Lots-A, BLOCK CO. Glisac. & Lots Take	Applition
City Address: 950 4TH STREET	
Engineering Firm: LORENZ DESIGN & CONSULTING	Contact: OENNS LORENZ
Address: SUITEA, 2501 RIO GRANDE BLVD. NW	; ALBO. NM 87104
Phone#: 505-888-6088 Fax#:	E-mail: dennis le lorenz NM.com
	Contact:
Owner: NOLO FOOTPRINT, LLC	
Address: 333 RIO RANCHO DRIVE NE, STEAOI, R	E-mail:
Phone#: Fax#:	J. ALLEGAN
Architect: RBA ARCHITECTS	Contact RICK BENNETT
Address: 1104 PARK AVE SW; ALBO. NM 87102	
Phone#: 505-242-1859 Fax#: 505-242-6	2630 E-mail: rickerba81.com
	Contact: GARYMAPLE
Surveyor: THE SURVEY OFFICE	
Address: 333 Lomas BLUD., NE; ALBO. NM 8 Phone#: S05-998-0303 Fax#: 505-998-	0305 E-mail: maple otherwayoffice.
THOHOW. 305- 448-6 90 9	
Contractor: CONSTRUCT SOUTHWEST, LLC	Contact: BILL SMITH
Address: 333 RIO RANCHO DRIVE NE, STE401, F	TO RANCHO BILLY
Phone#: 505-891-3695 Fax#:	E-mail: construct southwest e
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK	TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORTSIA/F	INANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
	IMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
	V. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DE	V. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROMILE CE VE
Gle ID II (O I D I II)	OR PLAN APPROVAL
EKOSION & BEDIMENT CONTROLLER. (200)	L PLAT APPROVAL TRICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM) AUG 2 6 2015
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY) CERT	TRICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TOL. TEMP)
CLOMR/LOMR CERT TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) FOUN	IFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TC. TEMP) IDATION PERMIT APPROVAL LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
Indicate Chicochilitori Strict Co. (**-)	DING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGHADER D'OZICE (102)	DING PERMIT APPROVAL SO-19 APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC) PAVI	NG PERMIT APPROVAL ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
SO-19 WOR	K ORDER APPROVAL ESC CERT. ACCEPTANCE
	DING CERTIFICATION OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFIRENCE ATTENDED Yes	
DATE SUBMITTED: By: 824/15	
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, and	

scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin

I. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans

- Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
- Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with 1-acre or more of land disturbing area, including project less than 1-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development



August 26, 2015

Re: Anthea – 4th at Granite 950 4th ST DRB Approval #1010103/14DRB-70196

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I, <u>Rick Bennett</u>, NMRA # 1240, of The Firm of RBA, hereby certify that this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the Traffic Circulation Layout, approved plan dated, August 15, 2007.

The record information edited onto the original design document has been obtained by <u>Rick Bennett Architect</u>, of the firm. I further certify that I have personally visited the project site on July 29, 2015 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Certificate of Occupancy (Permanent) for Anthea, located at 950 4th St, Albuquerque, NM.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Date: 8/25/15

Sincerely

Rick Bennett, Architect

